page 1 of 3 KARO – TD004/KA-EN
02/2017_V1.4
karo
measurement and control device for pH, redox and conductivity with limit switch
The karo is a high-resolution measurement and control device for measuring pH, redox and
conductivity. The compact housing structure according to DIN IEC 61554 made of flame-
retardant noryl is designed for panel mounting. The device is connected via screw-type
connectors on the back side.

19 Relais Regler NC
wall construction housing: Panel mounting housing:
 10
A    B
page 3 of 3 KARO – TD004/KA-EN
02/2017_V1.4
Technical data
Parameter Description
Order code:
KARO-
measurement range
(factory set)
pH pH 0 to pH 14 pH
redox -1000 to +1000 mV mV
conductivity
0 to 20 µS/cm, K = 0.01 cm-1 LWD-M002/0.01
0 to 200 µS/cm, K = 0.1 cm-1 LWD-M020/0.1
0 to 2000 µS/cm, K = 0.1 cm-1 LWD-M2/0.1
0 to 2000 µS/cm, K = 1.0 cm-1 LWD-M2/1.0
0 to 20 mS/cm, K = 1.0 cm-1 LWD M20/1,0
0 to 100 mS/cm, K = 2.5 cm-1 LWD-M100/2.5
0 to 200 mS/cm, K = 10.0 cm-1 LWD-M200/10.0
resolution 0.05 %
measuring voltage 0.14 V AC, 20 %
power supply
230 V AC, 50-60 Hz / 6 VA, +10 % to -15 % or